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5th January 2018 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Happy new year and welcome back to the spring term of 2018. I hope you and the children had 

enjoyable and restful holidays and we are looking forward to sharing in your children’s learning in 

the exciting term we have planned. I have included below a calendar of school events until Easter 

which I hope you will find useful. Please could we remind you to check your child’s book bag for any 

paper correspondence we may send home as some items cannot be emailed. 

 

Parent Forum 

Our next parent forum takes place on Monday 8th January at 2:30pm in the Community Room. The 

subject will be healthy eating, sweets and treats. I hope you are able to make it and look forward to 

discussing this topical issue. 

 

Buckden House and Nell Bank information evenings 

 

Due to other events taking in place at school, we 

have had to reschedule the information 

evenings for our Year 3 and Year 5 residentials. 

These will now take place on the following 

dates:  

 

Thursday 25th January, 6:30pm Buckden House information evening – Year 3 

Tuesday 30th January, 6:30pm  Nell Bank information evening – Year 5 

 

FOSPS Panto – Jack and the Beanstalk 

There are still some tickets left for the FOSPS pantomime, 

Jack and the Beanstalk. This is taking place in our main hall 

with professional actors and will be lots of fun for children 

and their parents. Performances will take place at 4:00pm 

and 6:30pm on Thursday 11th January. Tickets are available 

online – a link can be found on the home page of the school’s 

website. 

 

I look forward to seeing you at the events we have planned throughout the forthcoming term. 

 

Kind regards, 

 

 

Rob Whitehead 

Head of School



 

 

Spring Term Assemblies 

5/1/18 General Achievement 23/2/18 Year 2 

12/1/18 General Achievement 2/3/18 General Achievement 

19/1/18 General Achievement 9/3/18 General Achievement 

26/1/18 Young Voices 16/3/18 General Achievement 

2/2/18 Music 23/3/18 Year 3 

9/2/18 Year 4   

 
Spring Term Calendar Dates 

January  
Thursday 4th January Open Afternoon 1:30pm – 3:00pm 
Monday 8th January Parent Forum – Healthy Eating – 2:30pm 
Monday 8th January FOSPS Meeting – 7:00pm 
Wednesday 10th January Parent Peer Support Group 9:30 - Divorce 
Thursday 11th January Year 6 Crime Awareness Day 
Thursday 11th January FOSPS Panto – 4:00pm and 6:30pm 
Thursday 16th January Year 6 Refugee Awareness Day 
Tuesday 16th January Federation Committee Meeting 
Wednesday 17th January 4J visiting Salts Mill 
Thursday 18th January Young Voices at Sheffield Arena 
Monday 22nd January 4M visiting Salts Mill 
Tuesday 23rd January Governor Meeting – 7:00pm 
Wednesday 24th January 3B visiting Buddha Land 
Thursday 25th January Debating team to Heaton St Barnabas 
Thursday 25th January Year 3 Buckden House information evening 
29th January – 2nd February On Time, Ready to Learn Week 
Tuesday 30th January Year 5 Nell Bank information evening 
Wednesday 31st January 3F visiting Buddha Land 
February  
Thursday 1st February Year 6 visit to Into the Wild 
Friday 2nd February Family Disco 
Wednesday 7th February Year 3 Chinese New Year celebrations 
Wednesday 7th February Year 6 Exhibition of Hope 
Friday 9th February School Closes for half term 
Monday 19th February School Reopens 
Tuesday 20th February Chinese New Year Lunch 
Thursday 22nd February Year 5 Online Bullying Workshop 
Monday 26th February Parent Forum – Nurturing Schools 
Tuesday 27th February Grandparents’ Lunch 
March  
Thursday 1st March World Book Day and Lunch 
Monday 5th March Governors Meeting 7:00pm 
6th – 13th March Book Fair 
Thursday 8th March Reception Family Day 
Wednesday 14th March Consultation Evening 4:00 – 7:30 
Thursday 15th March Consultation Evening 3:30 – 5:30 
19th-29th March Chick Weeks 
Tuesday 20th March Year 4 York information evening 
26th – 28th March Year 5 Nell Bank Residential 
Thursday 29th March School Closes 
Friday 30th March Bank Holiday – Good Friday 
April  
Monday 16th April School Opens 

 


